PRINTED: 07/27/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

PREFIX TAG (EACH OFFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG) PREFIX TAG	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
ALLECHANY CENTER ALLECHANY CENTER SARTA, NC 28675 SARTA, NC 28676 FOUNDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUILL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FOUNDER OR SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY FUILL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FOUNDER OR SAREFEENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY An unannounced complaint investigation was conducted on 06/25/20 through 06/29/20. There were 11 allegations investigated and all were unsubstantiated. Event ID XHYP11. F 689 Fee of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices CFR(s): 483.25(d) Accidents. The facility must ensure that - \$483.25(d)(1) (2) \$483.25(d) Accidents. The facility must ensure that - \$483.25(d)(1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2	345261		B. WING _	B. WING				
Comparison Page P	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	20/2020
FREEIX TAG (IRCAH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FILL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FOOD INITIAL COMMENTS An unannounced complaint investigation was conducted on 06/25/20 through 06/29/20. There were 11 allegations investigated and all were unsubstantiated. Event ID XHYP11. F 689 Free of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(2) §483.25(d)(1) Re resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible; and §483.25(d)(2)Each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review, staff, Nurse Practitioner, Medical Director, and Radiologist interviews the facility failed to provide supervision to prevent accidents by leaving a resident unassisted on the toilet while summoning assistance which resulted in a resident being lowered to the floor. Once the resident twas lowered to the floor the facility failed to assess the resident and subsequently failed to notify the medical provider. The resident sustained an acute fracture of the tibia and fibula. This affected 1 of 3 residents (Resident #1) investigated for providing care according to professional standards. The findings included: Resident #1 was admitted to the facility on F 689 F 689 F 689 Alleghany Center provides this Plan of Correction without admitting or denying the validity or existence of the alleged deficiencies. The Plan of Correction is prepared and executes of the plan of Correction is prepared and execute the second of the plan of Correction is prepared and execute the second of the plan of Correction is prepared and execute the second of the plan of Correction is prepared and execute the second of the plan of the plan of Correction is prepared and execute the second of the plan	ALLEGHA	NY CENTER						
An unannounced complaint investigation was conducted on 06/25/20 through 06/29/20. There were 11 allegations investigated and all were unsubstantiated. Event ID XHYP11. F 689 Free of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices SS=G CFR(s): 483.25(d) (Accidents. The facility must ensure that - §483.25(d) (1) The resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible; and §483.25(d)(2)Each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review, staff, Nurse Practitioner, Medical Director, and Radiologist interviews the facility failed to provide supervision to prevent accidents by leaving a resident unassisted on the toilet while summoning assistance which resulted in a resident being lowered to the floor. Once the resident was lowered to the floor. Once the resident and acute fracture of the tibia and fibula. This affected 1 of 3 residents (Resident #1) investigated for providing care according to professional standards. The findings included: Resident #1 was admitted to the facility on Resident #1 was admitted to the facility on Resident #1 was admitted to the facility on	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFI	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
conducted on 06/25/20 through 06/29/20. There were 11 allegations investigated and all were unsubstantiated. Event ID XHYP11. F 689 Free of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices CFR(s): 483.25(d) (Accidents. The facility must ensure that - §483.25(d) (1) The resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible; and §483.25(d)/(2)Each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review, staff, Nurse Practitioner, Medical Director, and Radiologist interviews the facility failed to provide supervision to prevent accidents by leaving a resident unassisted on the toilet while summoning assistance which resulted in a resident twas lowered to the floor. Once the resident was lowered to the floor Conce the resident was lowered to the floor the facility failed to assess the resident and subsequently failed to notify the medical provider. The resident sustained an acute fracture of the tibia and fibula. This affected 1 of 3 residents (Resident #1) investigated for providing care according to professional standards. The findings included: Resident #1 was admitted to the facility on F 689 F 689 Alleghany Center provides this Plan of Correction without admitting or denying the validity or existence of the alleged deficiencies. The Plan of Correction is prepared and executed solely because it is required by federal and state law. I. Resident #1 returned to the facility on 5/8/20 and remains in the center. Resident #1 was assessed for current ROM ability and pain level on 7/15/20 by Director of Nursing and Nurse Practitioner with no concerns noted.	F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
SS=G CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(2) §483.25(d) Accidents. The facility must ensure that - §483.25(d)(1) The resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible; and §483.25(d)(2)Each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review, staff, Nurse Practitioner, Medical Director, and Radiologist interviews the facility failed to provide supervision to prevent accidents by leaving a resident unassisted on the toilet while summoning assistance which resulted in a resident being lowered to the floor. Once the resident being lowered to the floor the facility failed to assess the resident and subsequently failed to notify the medical provider. The resident sustained an acute fracture of the tibia and fibula. This affected 1 of 3 residents (Resident #1) investigated for providing care according to professional standards. The findings included: Resident #1 was admitted to the facility on Practitioner with no concerns noted. 2. All residents experiencing falls have the		conducted on 06/25/2 were 11 allegations in	20 through 06/29/20. There exertigated and all were					
The facility must ensure that - §483.25(d)(1) The resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible; and §483.25(d)(2)Each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review, staff, Nurse Practitioner, Medical Director, and Radiologist interviews the facility failed to provide supervision to prevent accidents by leaving a resident unassisted on the toilet while summoning assistance which resulted in a resident being lowered to the floor. Once the resident was lowered to the floor the facility failed to assess the resident and subsequently failed to notify the medical provider. The resident sustained an acute fracture of the tibia and fibula. This affected 1 of 3 residents (Resident #1) investigated for providing care according to professional standards. The findings included: Resident #1 was admitted to the facility on The sesident #1 was admitted to the facility on Resident #1 was admitted to the facility on 2. All residents experiencing falls have the				F	689			7/22/20
		The facility must ensure that - §483.25(d)(1) The resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible; and §483.25(d)(2)Each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review, staff, Nurse Practitioner, Medical Director, and Radiologist interviews the facility failed to provide supervision to prevent accidents by leaving a resident unassisted on the toilet while summoning assistance which resulted in a resident being lowered to the floor. Once the resident was lowered to the floor the facility failed to assess the resident and subsequently failed to notify the medical provider. The resident sustained an acute fracture of the tibia and fibula. This affected 1 of 3 residents (Resident #1) investigated for providing care according to professional standards. The findings included: Resident #1 was admitted to the facility on				Correction without admitting or denying the validity or existence of the alleged deficiencies. The Plan of Correction is prepared and executed solely because is required by federal and state law. 1. Resident #1 returned to the facility of 5/8/20 and remains in the center. Resident #1 is currently being promptly assessed upon any changes in status a has any pain needs addressed and metimely. Resident #1 was assessed for current ROM ability and pain level on 7/15/20 by Director of Nursing and Nurser Practitioner with no concerns noted. 2. All residents experiencing falls have potential to be affected by this deficient	it n and it se	
Alzheimer's disease, polyosteoarthritis, and practice. A 100% audit of all current ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SLIPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE (X6) DATE						<u> </u>		

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

07/20/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 1 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	E SURVEY MPLETED	
						С
		345261	B. WING		0	6/29/2020
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
				179 COMBS STREET		
ALLEGHA	NY CENTER			SPARTA, NC 28675		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE	RECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	COMPLÉTION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 1	F 68	9		
	age-related osteopor	osis.		residents with falls in the last 60	0 davs was	
				completed by the Director of Nu	-	
	Review of Resident #	1's quarterly Minimum Data		Assistant Director of Nursing ar	-	
		18/2020 indicated Resident		Manager to ensure all residents		
	#1 was moderately in	npaired for daily decision		have been assessed per protoc		
		total assistance of 2 staff		appropriately medicated for any		
	members with transfe	ers and toileting. The MDS		applicable status post fall, with	physician	
	further indicated that	Resident #1 had one fall		notification as indicated. Interv	entions	
	with injury (except ma	ajor) since the previous		were reviewed, to include Residual	dent #1, to	
	assessment.			ensure appropriate with care pl		
				reviewed and updated as need		
	-	last updated on 03/18/20		audit will be completed by 7/22	/20.	
		t #1 was at risk for falls				
		obility, unsteady gait, pain,		Licensed staff will be educate		
		tia, non-complaint with		Fall Policy to include the fall de		
		of staff for transfers, history		proper assessment including no		
		ng behavior with history of		checks (as needed) and vital si	-	
		or. The goal read, Resident		adequate supervision, timely M		
	_	in wheelchair due to brakes		notification and documentation		
	and brakes stopped binterventions included			due to the change in condition. was conducted by the nursing I		
		sistance, encourage and		team with full time, part time, p	•	
		k wheelchair brakes prior to		agency staff beginning 6/25/20		
		esident to use bathroom		completed by 7/22/20. Non-nu		
	light prior to attempting			will be educated by 7/22/20 on		
		use grab bar in bathroom if		notification of the nurse and/or		
	she is going to transfe	-		a resident fall, witnessed or unv	•	
		and assist with commode		in the event they are the first st		
	as requested/needed			on the scene to include not leav		
				resident unattended. Training v	vill include	
		Change in Condition		all full time, part time, prn and a		
		ead in part: on 05/02/20 at		staff and will be completed by 7	7/22/20.	
	3:40 PM a change in condition had been noted.					
		ed: fall on 05/02/20 in the		4. All falls, with or without injury		
	_	ported to primary care		reviewed by the clinical team 5		
	clinician, order obtain	•		week during the Clinical Meetin		
	-	ent notified were all blank.		ensure the appropriate procedu	-	
	The change in condit			was carried out including adequ		
changes were noted, and no pain was reported.			supervision, assessment and n	otification,		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345261	B. WING	B. WING		06/	29/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	NN/ 051/555			1	79 COMBS STREET		
ALLEGHA	NY CENTER			s	PARTA, NC 28675		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
PRÉFIX	Continued From page The summary read, No resident lowered to floi in condition was signed. Review of the on-call document phone calls Medical Director or Nourse Practitioner (No 5/02/20 and 5/03/20. 5/02/20 at 7 PM (unreanother on 5/03/20 at related to Resident #1. An interview was con 06/25/20 at 2:06 PM. 05/02/20 she was car familiar with her care. Resident #1's call light responded to find Resident #1 got she assumed her par #3, placed her on the Resident #1 to sit still help in getting her off Resident #1 usually rewith transfers with the added Resident #1 had impatient and not wai NA #1 stated she wer not find any other stat bathroom and Residet the toilet and sink. Resident was said she was signed.	Jurse Aide (NA) reported for in bathroom. The change ed by Nurse #1. Jog (which was used to so made to the on-call for urse Practitioner) indicated P) #2 had been on call for A call had been placed on elated to Resident #1.) and for a 1:34 AM by Nurse #3 1. Jurse Practitioner indicated P) #2 had been on call for A call had been placed on elated to Resident #1.) and for a 1:34 AM by Nurse #3 1. Jurse Practitioner indicated P) #2 had been on call for A call had been placed on elated to Resident #1.) and for a 1:34 AM by Nurse #3 1. Jurse Practitioner indicated for a 1:34 AM by Nurse #3 1. Jurse Practitioner indicated for a call had been placed on elated to Resident #1 on the sident #1 and was for a part of the came on and she sident #1 in the bathroom on stated she was not sure on the commode but stated there on the unit that day NA commode. She instructed while she went to find some the commode because equired 2 person assistance as use of a gait belt. NA #1	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	e it se I be s ill	
	that Resident #1's wh the door out of her re #1 to her own thigh a	neelchair was sitting outside ach, so she pulled Resident nd slid her down her leg to possible. She indicated she					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345261					NSTRUCTION	· /	E SURVEY IPLETED
		B. WING	B. WING			C 6/29/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	0/29/2020
41150114	NV OFNTED			179 C	OMBS STREET		
ALLEGHA	ANY CENTER			SPAF	RTA, NC 28675		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	her feet straight out #1 was on the floor to find some help at down the hallway. Stresident #1's room Nurse #1 got on earlifted her off the floocould clean her bott standing with her pavisually checked Reshe was ok and she Once they had her back in the wheelch Resident #1 did not was not showing and discomfort. An interview with No6/25/20 at 12:13 Po5/02/20 (she could walking down the his summoning her to be stated she went into observed Resident bottom with her legistated that they lifted grabbing Resident was standing up with at her legis and her anything and they wheelchair. Nurse #1 a visual check and completed and stated Resident #1 was ab and NA #1 had a hostated that she did stated that sh	the floor on her buttocks with in front of her. Once Resident NA #1 again went to the door and saw Nurse #1 coming the summoned her to in NA #1 stated that she and control of the floor in the side of Resident #1 and for and stood her up so they floor. While Resident #1 was floor and stood her up so they floor. While Resident #1 was floor and stood her up so they floor. While Resident #1 and asked her if the replied "yes" she was fine. It cleaned up, they placed her floor any complaints and floor any complaints and floor any complaints and floor on-verbal signs of pain or the sident #1 stated that on the floor on her floor flo	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345261			I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		JLTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING		С				
NAME OF PROVIDER O	AD CLIDDLIED	343201	B. WINO		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	06/	29/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER C	IR SUPPLIER				, , ,			
ALLEGHANY CENT	ER				179 COMBS STREET			
				,	SPARTA, NC 28675			
	EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
added to pain. No incident right leg was efficient to some or consider the result of some or considered the result of some or confirm the solution of the solution of some or confirm the solution of sol	urse #1 stated to Resident #1 g and she gavective. Nurse or this a fall being floor." She betaining vital she was lowered a fall, but the #1 to the floor this a fall. No consibility to dury but NA #1 so lowered to the floor that for the floor that for the floor that for the floor that she did not a she with the did that she did not the floor that she floo	#1 also had no indication of a that shortly after the did complain of pain in her be her some Tylenol and that #1 stated she did not ecause NA #1 "said she sat further stated she does not signs. Nurse #1 added that if ed to the floor then it was en NA #1 stated she lowered foor, so she initially did not element if Resident #1 had element, inspection, range of of Resident #1. Nurse #1 eremainder of her shift, she ement, inspection, range of of Resident #1. Nurse #1 et call the Medical Director as lowered to the floor, she a fall at the time. She also id not notify the MD when complaining of pain in her cowered to the floor. Inducted with NA #2 on M. NA #2 confirmed she was at cared for Resident #1 on IA #2 stated that during id that Resident #1 had fallen er in the day. NA #2 stated esident #1 at approximately that round they provided she complained of her right eported that to Nurse #2 et did not notice any visible A #2 stated that she again I to again provide incontinent	F	689				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345261		B. WING		C 06/29/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 179 COMBS STREET	1 00/23/2020
ALLEGHA	NY CENTER			SPARTA, NC 28675	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 689	Continued From page	÷ 5	F 68	9	
	right leg pain but she anything wrong with to the nurse who she some Tylenol. NA #2 rounded with Resider back the knee was sy turned inwards and whister. NA #2 stated sight got Nurse #2 and Nur Resident #1's room. An interview was attee 06/25/20 at 2:36 PM and interview was con 06/25/20 at 3:05 PM. first time he encountee 05/02/20 was when he 8:30 PM. He stated sidid not have any combided in the perform any and the state of the s	stated she did not notice he leg but again reported it believed gave Resident #1 stated at 1:00 AM when they at #1 and pulled the covers wollen, and the leg was as badly bruised and had a she immediately went and as he immediately went and as was unsuccessful. ducted with Nurse #3 on Nurse #3 stated that the ared Resident #1 on the took her medications at the was resting in bed and plaints at the time, and he ssessment at that time. Nurse #1 had reported ared to the floor earlier in the area to the room and as soon as she cried out in pain, the the left leg and was rotated atted he knew that it was the stated he notified the obtained an order for x-ray. Fray company they could not a morning, so he called the and obtained an order to go dent #1 to the local the Nurse #3 stated Resident.			
	on-call provider back and obtained an order to go ahead and send Resident #1 to the local emergency room (ER). Nurse #3 stated Resident #1 was discharged to the ER on 05/03/20 at 3:15 AM. He stated that he was unsure if Nurse #1				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345261		, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345261	B. WING		0	6/29/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALLEGHANY CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 179 COMBS STREET SPARTA, NC 28675		0/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	no change in condi 72-hour monitoring procedure after a fa them. An interview was co 06/25/20 at 2:29 PM	provider but stated there was tion note completed and no (which was standard all) initiated until he completed onducted with Nurse #2 on M. Nurse #2 stated she was in	F 68				
	after midnight NA # Resident #1 did not hurting really bad. It to Resident #1's roc swollen, and had a really did not compl moving her. She sta Nurse #3 did the m	#3 on night shift on She stated that sometime 2 came to her and stated that a want to be moved and was Nurse #2 stated that she went om and her right leg was red, blister. Nurse #2 stated she ain of pain unless they were ated since she was in training ajority of the paperwork, but leg for a pulse and was able					
	(MAR) 05/01/20 thr Resident #1 receive by mouth at 3:15 P reported as a 4 on The MAR also reve	cation Administration Record ough 05/31/20 revealed that ed Tylenol 650 milligrams (mg) M on 05/02/20 for pain a pain scale and was effective. aled that Resident #1 received dication) 50 mg by mouth AM and 8:00 PM.					
	Tibia (shin bone)/Fi obtained 05/03/202 Acute tibial (shin bo	n the local ER read: Right bula (lower leg bone): 0 at 4:25 AM read in part, one) fracture and acute fibula cture, and osteopenia (low					
		admitted to the facility on ical repair of her acute tibial					

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345261 B.		B. WING			C 06/29/2020			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALLEGHANY CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 179 COMBS STREET SPARTA, NC 28675	I	06/23/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	and fibular neck fraction of Re 06/25/20 at 10:35 Af wheelchair dressed had on slippers. She of her wheelchair an short distances. An observation and with Resident #1 on Resident #1 was up sucking on a sucker. not recall falling and asked if her leg hurt, area. Resident #1 st pain and that it helpe time. Resident #1 was surgery on her right Resident #1 had no fracture or subseque. An interview was con Nursing (DON) on 00 stated she started w The DON stated that whether it be a fall, of the floor the staff we let the nurse know. I immediately conduct and from that assess next action was. The signs and initiate near they need to determ go the ER or if they of the DON stated that from a higher plane considered a fall who	esident #1 was made on M. Resident #1 was up in her in pants and a sweater and was leaning to the left side d was propelling herself in interview were conducted 06/25/20 at 3:46 PM. in her wheelchair in her room Resident #1 stated she did breaking her leg. When she pointed to her right knee ated she took a pill for her ed ease the pain most of the as asked if she recently had leg and she replied, "did I?" recollection of the fall,	F 6	89				

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345261		, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 06/29/2020	
			B. WING		,		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALLEGHANY CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 179 COMBS STREET SPARTA, NC 28675		10/23/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	including range of mand a set of vital sign them. In addition, the be notified as soon a incident. If the reside pain, she would expecompleted and the Mandate of the new onset of condition of the fall and the on-call system. The very coincidental or being lowered to the osteopenia. He state if the fracture occurred or if it was spontaned coincidental if it occultaving a fall. The Muncident whether it be the floor, he expected a complete head to the range of motion and subsequently notify the further stated that if a of pain after the incident of pain afte	the a head to toe assessment of the proving the arms/legs as despite what the NA told as possible following the nt began complaining of ect another assessment to be ID provider to be notified of applaints. Inducted with the MD on M. The MD stated that he was fracture with Resident #1 via the MD stated that it would to have a fracture after a fall the floor coupled with do have anot able to discern ed at the time of the incident ous, but it would be very the stated that after any type of ea fall or being lowered to do the nursing staff to conduct one assessment including a set of vital signs and the medical provider. He a resident began complaining lent, he would expect to be completed and the	F 6	39			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345261 B. WING			C 			
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALLEGHANY CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 179 COMBS STREET SPARTA, NC 28675	<u> </u>	00/23/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	extended period of the to send Resident #1 evaluation. NP #2 state specific details about facility but stated the morning hours was the notified about Reside complaints of pain. An interview was coron 06/29/20 at 10:01 confirmed he read Reside the local ER. He state fracture was most like trauma. The type of the sustained does not the sustained does not the x-ray report are gothe x-ray report are gothe to the types of fracture of the types of fracture types of fracture of the types of fracture types of fracture of the types of fracture types of fracture the types of fracture the types of fracture the types of fracture types of fracture the types of fracture types of the types of fracture types of the types of fracture types of fracture types of the types of types of the types of the types of the types of	the time a decision was made to the local ER for ated she did not recall the the call at 7:00 PM from the call on 05/03/20 in the early ne first time she had been ent #1 falling or her adducted with the Radiologist AM. The Radiologist esident #1's x-ray report at ed that her tibial plateau ely a result of her recent racture that Resident #1 pically occur spontaneously enia. The fractures seen on loing to be the result of some of the time. The Radiologist #1 was certainly at risk for e due to her osteopenia but of trauma to "bust her tibia"	F 6			